505202664 11/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5249432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHLOMO ADD	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DORON PERRY DAPHNA
Street Address:	249 HATAPUZ STREET
City:	MISHMERET
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	40695

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9987507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@patshegen.com
Correspondent Name: PATSHEGEN IP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1702

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVA TAKSEL

SIGNATURE: /Eva Taksel/

DATE SIGNED: 11/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505202664 REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

Mr. Shlome Add (hereinafter called "Assignor") is owner of: U.S. Patent Number: 9,987,507, dated June 5, 2018, titled: PERSONAL ESCAPE AND RESCUE DEVICE, (hereinafter called the "Patent").

Doron Perry Daphna of 249 Hatapuz St. Mishmeret, 40695, Israel (hereinafter called "Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 50% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this 46 day of November, 2018

Shlomo Add

Assignor's signature

Assi/1/ND

RECORDED: 11/22/2018

PATENT

REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0087